

Lebanon Art & Crafts Association

P.O. Box 188, Lebanon, NH 03766 • www.lebanonartandcrafts.org • 1



Founded in 1971, the Lebanon Art and Crafts Association (LACA) is a cooperative non-profit membership organization, the purpose of which is "to bring artists and crafts people together for mutual support and encouragement, and to promote appreciation of art and crafts within the area, and to promote the sale of work as a stimulus to the creative interests and talents of the members" (LACA Bylaws).

Lebanon Art and Crafts Association, as fiscally able, endeavors to annually present awards to area high school students who are continuing their education in the field of arts and other artrelated projects within the community. The scholarship(s) is/are given to deserving seniors from local high schools who have shown proficiency in the field of the arts and are continuing their education with art as a major or minor. Applicants must have been accepted at their college/school of choice. The scholarship(s) are:

- Alden Burt Memorial Award at Lebanon High School. Mr. Burt was one of the founders of LACA and a long-time much-beloved art teacher in the Lebanon School District.
- Lebanon Art and Crafts Association Scholarship to other high schools in the area.

Return completed applications by **April 1** to:

Lebanon Art & Crafts Association

Scholarship Committee

Postal Mail: P.O. Box 188

Lebanon, New Hampshire 03766-0188

E-mail: scholarship@lebanonartandcrafts.org

Applications are available on the website: www.lebanonartandcrafts.org